Apparent power VA (Hz)(1) AC
DC
Inrush
Holding
7.9 (50), 6.2 (60)
5.8 (50), 3.5 (60)
2W, 2.2W (with light)Power cosumption(1)
Note 1) At rated voltage

Indicator Light and Surge Voltage Suppressor
 Caution
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
AC,100VDC or more
How to Change the Passing State
When changing the passage state, confirm that
pressure has been removed from the valve.
Unscrew the M4 X 0.7 hexagon socket head cap
screw in the changeover plate and match the
mark on the adapter plate with the character on
the changeover plate. Piping is as follows.
Piping
How to Order
48VDC or less
Electrical Connection
In case of DIN connector and terminal (with
indicator light and surge voltage suppressor),
the connection is as follows. Connect each to the
power supply side.
DIN connector with terminal block       Terminal with terminal block
Terminal NO.
DlN connector
Terminal
1 2
+
+
–
–
VO307 G1
Pilot valve
assembly for VG342
X84
∗Option
∗Option
Energy saverY∗
Standard—
Continuous dutyE∗
Valve option
Rated Voltage (Standerd)
1
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
7∗
100V AC 50/60Hz
200V AC 50/60Hz
110V AC 50/60Hz
220V AC 50/60Hz
24V DC
12V DC
240V AC 50/60Hz
Indicator light and surge voltage suppressor
—
S
With surge voltage suppressor
(Grommet only)
None
Z
With indicator light and surge voltage
suppressor (Except for Grommet)
Electrical entry
D DIN connector (with connector)
DO DIN connector (without connector)
-Q
PortPassage